PORTAL
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2013 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 04/13 MKT-0339 MPC-1940 PHOENIX CONTROLS PORTAL    1
ORDERING GUIDE
 PTL   700   -  U  F  F  N   -  BAS  -  B  -  1
PRODUCT FAMILY
PTL = Portal
SERIES
700 = Series 700 appliance
SOFTWARE PACKAGE
BAS = Base dashboard package
COMMUNICATION CARD SLOT 1
F = Dual port RS485 (BACnet MS/TP)
N = None
COMMUNICATION CARD SLOT 2
F = Dual port RS485 (BACnet MS/TP)
N = None
Notes:
1. Each communication Card Slot can connect up to two Phoenix Controls BACnet MS/TP trunks
    via a dual, optically-isolated, RS-485 adapter with two 3-position connector plugs. A trunk is
    limited to a maximum of 50 BACnet Traccel or Theris valve controllers or 4,000 feet.
2. Com Slot 1 requires Optional Driver B.
3. Communication Card Slot 2 can only be F if Communication Card Slot 1 is also F.
4. Optional Driver B is required when the single built-in MS/TP port is used and when any
    optional dual port RS-485 communication cards are used.
5. Optional Driver 1 is required for long-term archiving to push data to the customer’s
    SQL database.
6. A universal power supply module (left side in the above picture) is provided standard with
    each PTL700.
Mandatory placeholder
OPTIONAL DRIVERS
B = Com: BACnet MS/TP
1 = Database: SQL
POWER SUPPLY
U = 120 Vac universal DIN rail mount
Phoenix Controls Portal device is used to visualize data from
critical environments using Phoenix Controls airflow control
systems, sensors, and monitors as well as third party systems over
BACnet® IP.
The Portal collects data from the Phoenix Controls
MicroServerTM or MacroServerTM via BACnet or directly from a
BACnet MS/TP network, then pushes web pages in the form of
dashboards to a web browser. The dashboards are readily available
from any computer with access to the building network via a
browser or can be embedded as hyper-links within the BAS
graphics.
The Portal offers standard dashboard pages for energy
management, safety, compliance monitoring, equipment
maintenance, and diagnostics.
The dashboards can be used as is or customized by the user so
only individually pertinent information is shown. Dashboards
display real-time data via gadgets such as gauges and indicators as
well as short-term historical data in trend displays.
FEATURES
• Standard HTML5 web pages for energy management, safety
monitoring, and equipment maintenance.
• Can display up to 500 dashboard points.
• Displays real-time as well as short-term, rolling historical data.
• Ability to push data to customer's Microsoft® SQL database
for long-term archiving.
• Non-invasive, flexible installation with existing or new
integrations.
• Supports visualization of third party BACnet devices.
• Integrates with BACnet IP or BACnet Ethernet with options
for BACnet MS/TP.
• Supports standard Niagara objects and feature set components.
• Rechargeable internal NIMH battery backup, for short term
power fail events.
• Mounting options - DIN rail mounting or panel mounting
using tabs on unit base.
• Role-based access and security.
TABLE OF CONTENTS